506853805 09/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNBEAM CORPORATION PTY LTD	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWELL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 35 DALMORE DRIVE
Internal Address:	CARIBBEAN PARK
City:	SCORESBY, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	D567570			
Patent Number:	D590651			
Patent Number:	D572967			
Patent Number:	D572519			
Patent Number:	D610864			
Patent Number:	D632127			
Patent Number:	D632922			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL COHN

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	718642.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY BURRUS
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Burrus/

DATE SIGNED: 0	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 25

source=Trademark_Patent_Assignment_Deed_SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page1.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page2.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page3.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page4.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page5.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page6.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page7.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page8.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page9.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page10.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page11.tif source=Trademark_Patent_Assignment_Deed_SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd_NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page12.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page13.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page14.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page15.tif source=Trademark_Patent_Assignment_Deed_SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd_NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page16.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page17.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page18.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page19.tif source=Trademark_Patent_Assignment_Deed_SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd_NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page20.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page21.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page22.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page23.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page24.tif source=Trademark Patent Assignment Deed SunbeamCorporationPtyLtd NewellAustraliaPtyLtd#page25.tif

Sunbeam Corporation Pty Ltd

Newell Australia Pty Ltd

Trade Mark and Patent Assignment Deed

JOHNSON WINTER & SLATTERY

Level 25, 20 Bond Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 T +61 2 8274 9555 | F +61 2 8274 9500

www.jws.com.au

SYDNEY | PERTH | MELBOURNE | BRISBANE | ADELAIDE
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

Contents

1	Assignment of Trade Marks	A				
•	-	,				
1.1	Assignment	1				
1.2	Right to Take Action	1				
1.3	Facilitation of Assignment	1				
2	Assignment of Patents	1				
2.1	Assignment	1				
2.2	Right to Take Action	2				
2.3	Facilitation of Assignment	2				
3	General	2				
3.1	Duty	2				
3.2	Amendment	2				
3.3	Counterparts	2				
3.4	Governing Law and Jurisdiction	2				
3.5	Costs	2				
Sched	Schedule 1 – Trade Marks					
Sched	Schedule 2 – Patents					
Execu	Execution					

Trade Mark and Patent Assignment Deed

Date April 1, 2021

Parties

- 1 Sunbeam Corporation Pty Ltd (ABN 45 000 006 771) (formerly known as Sunbeam Corporation Limited) (Assignor)
- Newell Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 68 075 071 233) (Assignee)

Recitals

- A The Assignor and the Assignee are party to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated on or around the date of this document (**Purchase Agreement**) pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell, and the Assignee has agreed to purchase, the trade mark registrations and applications listed in Schedule 1 (**Trade Marks**) and patents or patent applications listed in Schedule 2, as well as any continuations, divisionals, international counterparts, modifications, extensions or reissues of the same, (**Patents**) amongst other assets.
- B In fulfilment of its obligations under the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor agrees to assign, and the Assignee agrees to accept, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks and Patents pursuant to this document.

Operative part

1 Assignment of Trade Marks

1.1 Assignment

With effect from the date of execution of this document, the Assignor assigns and transmits to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest (both legal and beneficial) in and to the Trade Marks, including all copyright, goodwill and common law rights in and to the Trade Marks.

1.2 Right to Take Action

The assignment in clause 1.1 includes the right to take any action that the Assignor has had, or may have, against any person to enjoin, recover damages, accounts of profit or to obtain any other relief for any infringement or misuse of any of the Trade Marks, whether occurring before or after the date of this document, including specifically the right to claim past damages for such infringement or misuse.

1.3 Facilitation of Assignment

The Assignee must promptly take all steps required by each applicable trade

marks registry to have the assignment in clause 1.1 recorded on the applicable register.

2 Assignment of Patents

2.1 Assignment

With effect from the date of execution of this document, the Assignor assigns and transmits to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest (both legal and beneficial) in and to the Patents and any rights to claim priority to the same.

2.2 Right to Take Action

The assignment in clause 2.1 includes the right to take any action that the Assignor has had, or may have, against any person to enjoin, recover damages, accounts of profit, or to obtain any other relief for any infringement or misuse of any of the Patents, whether occurring before or after the date of this document, including specifically the right to claim past damages for such infringement or misuse.

2.3 Facilitation of Assignment

The Assignee must promptly take all steps required by each applicable Patents Commissioner or patents registry to have the assignment in clause 2.1 recorded on the applicable register.

3 General

3.1 Duty

- (a) As between the parties the Assignee is liable for and must pay all taxes and stamp or other duties, other than income, company or capital gains tax, on or relating to this document, any document executed under it or any dutiable transaction evidenced or effected by it (Duty).
- (b) If a party other than the Assignee pays any Duty on or relating to this document, any document executed under it or any dutiable transaction evidenced or effected by it, the Assignee must pay that amount to the paying party on demand.

3.2 Amendment

This document may be amended only by written agreement of all parties.

3.3 Counterparts

- (a) This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by the parties in separate counterparts, but is not effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart.
- (b) Each counterpart of this document constitutes an original of this document but the counterparts together constitute one and the same instrument.

3.4 Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- (a) The laws of New South Wales govern this document.
- (b) Each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales.

3.5 Costs

(a) A party will bear its own costs in relation to the negotiation, preparation and execution of this document and any further document required. However, unless this document otherwise provides, the cost of performing an obligation will be borne by the party concerned. JOHNSON WINTER & SLATTERY

Schedule 1 - Trade Marks

Trade Mark and Patent Assignment Deed

[attached]

3

Trademark	TM Logo	Country	Trademark Status	Registration No.	Application No	Classes and Goods
	Ø200					(11) Electrically heated blankets, pads and rugs, sheets and mattresses and all other electric appliances included in this class.
Ralta & Design		Australia	Registered	185891	185891	
Pro Steam		Australia	Registered	576601	576601	[9] Electric steam irons and parts, fittings and accessories therefor in this class
						[7] Machines and machine books; domestic electric appliances in this class including electric food processors, grinders, mixers, electric blenders, cuffee grinders and mills; beverage preparation machines in this class including mixers, blenders, frothers, aerated beverage making machines, millishake makers, juice extractors; and parts, components and accessories for the aforementioned goods.
Café Creamy		Australia	Resistered	1356649	1356549	[11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying and vertilating; cooking appliances and installations, electric cooking utensils and electric fund steamers, electric jugs, electric kettles, food and drink service equipment in this class, electric apparatus for making beverages, appliances for heating heverages, apparatus for heating milk and for fuarong milk, coffee making apparatus in this class including electric coffee makers, espresso and captuccino coffee makers, orffee roating and brewing apparatus; and parts, components and accessories therefor, all the foregoing being for domestic use.
HARMONY		Australia	Registered	933075	933075	[11] Electric blankets and other bed warming apparatus; parts and fittings for the aforesaid.
Scrapemaster		Australia	Registered	1426279	1426279	[7] Food mixers and electric beaters and parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Australia	Registered	817556	817556	[9] Scientific, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, signalling and checking (supervision) apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data certiers, recording discs, data processing equipment and computers; computer peripheral equipment including but not limited to computer monitors, computer keyboards, computer printers, computer modems and computer mouses, all the foregoing goods being goods included in this class.
				4-30676		[11] Apparatus for cooking, heating and steam generating including rice
Rice Perfect		Aŭstralia	Registered	877539	877539	cookers and other cooking appliances. [6] Metals and their alloys including metals and their alloys used in respect of electric and non-electric appliances.
Resilium		Australia	Registered	887323	887323	[9] Electrical appliances including electric irons; parts and accessories therefor including electric iron sole-plates and sole-plate surfaces.

						[7] Machines and machine tools; domestic electric appliances in this class influiding electric food processors, grinders, mikeshake makers, cutting and slecing machines, and parts and accessories for the aforementioned goods. [9] Weighing apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accountiating, regulating or controlling electricity, electrical appliances in this class, and parts and accessories therefor, all the foregoing goods being for domestic use. [11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; cookers, cooking appliances and installations, barbeques including electric barbeques, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers, electric fortic jugs, electric textles and electric toaters, gas operated barbeques and cooking appliances, electric troats ovens, electric snack makers, electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers, and parts and accessories therefor; all the foregoing being for domestic use.
Sunbeam Illumina		Australia	Registered	1175643	1175643	
REGENCY		Australia	Registered	1209047	1209047	[11] Electrically heated blankets and pads.
						[7] Machines and machine tools, domestic electrical appliances in this class, electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this Class including electric food processors, granders, mixers, electric coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, milk shake makers, cutting and sking machines including hand held cutting slicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [9] Electric appliances in this class; and parts and accessories therefor, all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
						[11] Apparatus for lighting, heabing, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating; domestic appliances including cookers, cooking appliances and installations; buthocures including electric barbecures; bating machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers; apparatus for heabing, steam generating and cooking, including cooking domestic cooking apparatus, electric cooking usensils and electric food steamers; electric frying pans, jugs, kettles and toasters; gas operated barbecues and cooking appliances; toaster ovens; electric snack makers; electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
Café Series		Australia	Registered	904850	904850	
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	365113	365113	[11] All goods included in this class.
Sunbeam Doos	energy a Care	Australia	Registered	1528307	1528307	[11] Electric slow cookers, electric cookers, electric sous vide; and parts and accessories therefor.

Sunbeam Poach & Boil	Australia	Registered	1541951	1541951	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including electric steamers for cooking; parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
Sunbeam Ultimate Toastie	Australia	Registered	1555681	1555681	(11) Sandwich makers (toasters); Toasters: Electric grilling apparatus.
Sunbeam Family Banquet	Australia	Registered	963235	963235	[11] Electric cooking appliances including electric frying pans.
Sunbeam Aerosteam	 Australia	Registered	1710881	1710881	[8] Electrical apparatus for ironing, Electric irons: Electric steam irons.
Café Press	Australia	Registered	844820	844820	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including electric sandwich makers.
beatermix	Australia	Registered	876871	876871	[7] Electrical household and kitchen machines, appliances, apparatus and utensils including such goods used for the preparation of food and drink.
ReversagriH	Australia –	Registered	1427462	1427462	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including cooktops, griddles, electric grills, grill plates and toaster grills; parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
Milk Bar	Australia	Registered	877525	877525	[7] Electro-mechanical machines for food and beverage preparation including milk shake makers.
					[7] Machines and machine tools, domestic electrical appliances in this class; electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this class including electric food processors, grinders, mikers, electric coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, milk shake makers, cutting and slicing machines including hand held cutting slicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
					[9] Electrical appliances in this class; and parts and accessories therefor; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
Café Series Commerical Design Guaranteed					[11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generated, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating; domestic appliances including cookers, cooking appliances and installations; barbecues including electric barbecues; baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers; apparatus for heating, steam generating and cooking including domestic cooking apparatus, electric cooking utensits and electric food steamers; electric frying pans, jugs, kettles and toasters; gas operated barbecues and cooking appliances; traster overs; electric snack makers; electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
Performance & Design	 Australia	Registered	893451	893451	
Bar Espresso	Australia	Registered	898147	898147	[11] Electric appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including espresso and cappuccino machines.

						[7] Domestic electrical appliances for food preparation in this class including electric food mixers, milkshake making appliances, electric juice extractors, beverage makers, juicing machines, ice-cream making machines, gelato making machines and machines for making iced confectionery.
Snack Heroes		Australia	Registered	1489185	1489186	(11) Apparatus for cooking, steaming and baking including doughout making appliances, pie makers, egg cookers, popcorn makers, deep fryers, waffle makers, electric sandwich toasters, electric grills, electric snack makers; apparatus for heating food; domestic ice makers and ice making machines; and parts and accessories in this class
Sunbeam QuickCheck		Australia	Registered	1518751	1518751	(11) Sandwich makers (toasters); toasters
Sleepsmart	·	Australia	Registered	939828	939828	[11] Apparatus for heating including electrically heated blankets.
Twin Thermoblock		Australia	Registered	1544636	1544636	[11] Electrical appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including espresso and capquosino machines; apparatus for steam generating, apparatus and installations for heating water and beverages; heat pumps.
						[7] Electric coffee grinders; Electric coffee grinders incorporating dosing
Tap And Go		Australia	Registered	1564407	1564407	apparatus.
						[7] Machines including ice-cream making machines, gelato making machines and machines for making other iced confectionery; all forgoing goods being for
Gelateria	A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	Australia	Registered	1013086	1013086	domestic use. [7] Machine and machine tools for food preparation; food mixers; hand held
						(8) Irons; dothing irons; steam irons
EVERYDAY BY SUNBEAM		Australia	Registered	1772572	1772572	[11] Kettles; toasters; sandwich toasters; sandwich presses; frypans
	1	Carlo Carlo Carlo	AND AND SAFERS		Tes Son Ne Estato	[7] Food mixers and parts thereof included in this class.
	MIXMASTER JUNIOR					
Mixmaster Junior	30111035	Australia	Registered	119551	119551	
SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Australia	Registered	246956	246956	[8] Electric dry shavers. Machinery of all kinds and electric appliances for domestic use, all being goods included in this class.
	la jiyat April ta Lenga	A STANDON BURNING N	umieroja en radas kreija		400.4440546080	[7] Electric food blenders; Electric food mixers; Electric food processing
	Goldstoff Gangaski					apparatus, Electric Food processors; Electric household appliances for grinding Food; Electric household appliances for minding Food; Electric household appliances for mixing food; Electric household appliances for sliding food; Electric appliances for sliding food; Electric appliances for greparing drinks; Liquid blenders (machines); Electric coffee grinders.
Cooking is Competitive -						[11] Electric cooking apparatus; Electric cooking utensits; Machines for preparing food (electric, cooking), Electric food cookingmachines; Electrical appliances for making frozen beverages; Electrical appliances for making hot beverages; Electric coffee beverage making machines; Electric coffee makers; installations for making coffee; Cooking appliances; Crills (cooking appliances); Electrical appliances for heating foodstuffs, Electric sandwich makers; Electric heaters.
Start Winning		Australia	Registered	1663157	1663157	

Dimpletech		Australia	Registered	1670506	1670506	[11] Electric frypans; Electric skillets.
Beer Mate		Australia	Registered	1138598	1138598	[7] Apparatus for drawing up beer under presure, including beer pumps and beer pumps which also chill beer.
Pure Sleep		Australia	Registered	856389	856389	(11) Apparatus for heating including electric blankets and electric over- blankets.
Express		Australia	Registered	552089	552089	(9) Electric kettles and parts and fittings in this class therefor.
Toastamatic		Australia	Registered	779183	779183	[11] Electric toasters.
Mode	el, el, el espellouer el , esc	Australia	Registered	1292058	1292058	(21) Ironing boards
						17) Machines and machine tools; domestic electric appliances in this dass including electric food processors, grinders, mixers, coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mikshake makers, cutting and slicing machines; and parts and accessories for the aforementioned goods. [9] Weighing apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; electrical appliances in this class; and parts and accessories therefor; all the foregoing goods being for domestic use.
						[11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; cookers, cooking appliances and installations, harbeques including electric bardenues, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers, electric frying pans, electric jugs, electric kettles and electric toasters, electric grills, gas operated barbeques and cooking appliances, electric toast ovens, electric snack makers, electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers, and parts and accessories therefor; all the foregoing being for domestic use.
Sunbeam Pure Elements		Australia	Registered	1303769	1303769	

	ele la la seconomia de la Carteana de la compansión		a Distriction of the same	1586681 18868	[7] Domestic electric appliances in this class namely electric food processors.
					vacuum deaners, grinders, mixers, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage
					makers, milkshake makers, slicers, cutters and electric knives
	마리스타 하시아는 테이터시아!				[9] Weighing apparatus and instruments; domestic electrical appliances in this
					class for kitchen use; electric apparatus for ironing including electric flat irons,
				A Parent Sea	electric steam irons and electric soldering irons, electric apparatus for styling
					the hair including appliances for perming, crimping and hair straightening;
					electrical measuring apparatus; electrical scales; and parts and accessories for
					the aforementioned goods; all being for domestic use.
					[11] Microwave ovens, electric blankets, cookers, barbeques including electric
					and gas operated barbeques, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake
					makers, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers, electric frying
	(1985년 - 1985년 - 1985년 - 1985년 - 1985 - 1985년 - 198				pans, electric lugs, electric ketties, electric toasters, portable cooktops, electric
					grills, electric toast ovens, electric snack makers, electric sandwich presses,
	그렇지 그렇게 그렇게 다양 얼룩하다				electric slow cookers and rice cookers: electric woks, electric deep fryers,
					electric hair dryers, electric cooking pots, electric hot plates, fondues,
	사용되다 남자를 많이 깨끗한 [일]			AL NO HONO SE	apparatus for heating milk and for foaming milk; and parts and accessories for
	마음으로 하고 있다면 하셨다.			1	the aforementioned goods; all being for domestic use.
				1000	
Novo	Austral	ia Registered	1377959	1377959	
					[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including cookers, barbeques, electric
					barbeques, cooktops, griddles, electric grills, grill plates; parts, accessories and
Supersear	Austral	ia Registered	1427466	1427466	fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
or Server at Serial					[9] Electrical appliances in this class including electric steam irons, steamers
Accura	Austral	ia Registered	1055444	1055444	and parts, fittings and accessories therefor in this class.
					[3.1] Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use; Electrically heated
Sunbeam Stellar	Australi	lia Registered	1719874	1719874	blankets (not for medical purposes) including electrically heated throws.
Sunbeam Sprint	Austral		1710880	1710880	[8] Electrical apparatus for ironing; Electric irons; Electric steam irons
				1	(11) Machinery of all kinds, and electric appliances for domestic use, all being
	a				goods or parts of goods included in class 11. Electric blankets. Electric
1	Nunbeam	l			appliances for domestic use being frying pans, egg cookers, bottle warmers,
	9				and cookers and deep fryers, coffee makers and waffle makers.
SUNBEAM & Design	Austral	ia Registered	246958	246958	
unhaum Aliur Stainlass	Austral	lia Paristared	065014	956914	[[11] Electric cooking appliances including electric kettles.
Inseatt Aid Statiness	7,050101	no negatereo	300314	300324	[8] Electric irons; Cloth ironing apparatus (hand-held); Electric flat irons;
					Electricsteam irons; Electrical apparatus for ironing.
	İ				
					[111] Apparent is for producing steamy. Apparent is for steam co
			1		
1	Austral	ia Registered	1576375	1576375	generation; Fabric steamers; Steam producing apparatus.
SUNREAM & Design unbeam Alur Stainless	Austrel Austrel	lia Registered	966914	246958 966914	and cookers and deep fryers, coffee makers and waffle makers [11] Electric cooking appliances including electric kettles. [3] Electric irons; Cloth ironing apparatus (hand-held); Electric Electricsteam irons; Electrical apparatus for ironing. [11] Apparatus for producing steam; Apparatus for steam gene Cartridges for filtering water in steam irons; Electrical instaliations.

						[7] Electric blenders; Electric food blenders; Liquid blenders (machines); Electric fruit Juice extractors.
CoolBlend		Australia	Registered	1685568	1685568	[21] Jugs and beverage containers made substantially of metal, including stainless steel, and excluding jugs and beverage containers incorporated into portable blenders.
Safe 'N' Sound		Australia	Registered	508305	508305	[10] Electric blankets.
		***************************************		1710883	1710883	
Sunbeam Xpress		Austrelia	Registered	1710863	1/10003	[8] Electrical apparatus for ironing; Electric irons; Electric steam irons.
Sunbeam Quick & Cosy		Australia	Registered	1711922	1711922	[11] Electric blankers (bed), other than for medical use; Electrically heated blankers, other than for medical use; Electrically heated throws, other than for medical use.
Sunbeam Alpha		Australia	Registered	1710882	1710882	[8] Electrical apparatus for ironing; Electric irons; Electric steam irons.
Belle-Aqua		Australia	Registered	1368726	1368726	[11] Electric ketties.
					1 2.50 14.	[11] Domestic electric ovens, convection ovens, bench top ovens, electric toast ovens, bench top electrical appliances for baking, roasting, steaming, grilling,
Sunbeam NutriOven		Australia	Registered	1375897	1375897	toasting and/or dry frying.
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	47478	47478	[9] Electric irons, and all other electrical goods included in this class.
Pro Glide		Australia	Registered	563669	563669	[9] Electric irons and parts and accessories in this class therefor.
Ultura		Australia	Registered	789996	789996	(9) Electrical appliances including electric irons; parts and accessories therefor.
Flip & Grill		Australia	Registered	1328354	1328354	[11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; cookers; grills (cooking appliances).
Sunbeam Pie Magic		Australia	Registered	602690	602690	[11] Food cooking, heating and warming appliances; parts and accessories for such goods and all other goods.
Sunbeam Piccolo		- City - N. F. D. 899 1			Propagati	[11] Electrical appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including
Espresso		Australia	Registered	1367546	1367546	espresso and cappucGno machines.
Sunbeam Café Press	Sunheam Caté Pidens	Australia	Registered	844819	844819	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including electric sandwich makers.
SecretChef		Australia	Registered	1404660	1404660	[11] Electric slow cookers, electric casseroles.
VersaCook		Australia	Registered	1423751	1423751	[31] Electric domestic cooking appliances, electric cooking pots, casseroles, benchtop electrical apiliances for baking, roasting, steaming, grilling, deep frying, slow cooking and/or frying.
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	494924	494924	[12] Retailing of domestic appliances and utensils including advisory services in this class in conjunction therewith.
Sunbeam Sleepsafe	1	Australia	Registered	839128	839128	[11] Electric blankets and electric over-blankets.
January Jespana	T	1.555.000		: ANA 52 (100) Tay 54 (64) 64 (64)	N484.047824.24	[21] Garbage and waste bins including bins or containers for disposing of
Bang Bang		Australia	Registered	963599	963599	grounded coffee beans which have been used to make coffee in espresso, cappuccino or other coffee making machines.
Sunbeam Boost Technology		Australia	Registered	1711921	1711921	[11] Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use; Electrically heated blankets, other than for medical use; Electrically heated throws, other than for medical use; heating apparatus in this class used in the aforesaid goods.
			1.	11/10/87/88/88/84	2000 Subt 1146	[7] Machines and machine tools, electric kitchen appliances in this class
Juice Stream		Australia	Registered	1114813	1114813	including electric juice extractors and juicing machines.

SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Australia	Registered	78499	78499	[7] Machinery of all kinds, and parts of machinery, except internal combustion engines and parts thereof included in this class. Agricultural and horticultural machinery and parts of such machinery. Electric appliances for domestic use, being food mixers and attachments included in this class. Animal clipping and shearing machines and parts thereof.
Stickmaster		Australia	Registered	876876	876876	Machines and machine tools including electric food processors, blenders, oursers, choppers, crushers and other electric kitchen appliances and apparatus in this class.
Verve		Australia	Registered	1316040	1316040	(9) Electric irons.
Smart8ake	19 a	Australia	Registered	882141	882141	[11] Apparatus for cooking and baking including electric breadmakers.
Sneak-A-Peek		Australia	Registered	1459236	1459236	[11] To asters, to asting apparatus and sandwich makers.
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	234628	234628	[11] Grills, toasters and all other electrical goods included in this class.
Suncein		Australia	negistereo	224026	254020	
Quantum		Australia	Registered	745810	745810	[11] Electric kettles for heating water; all the foregoing goods being goods included in this class.
Quantum		Australia	Registered	766064	768064	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment in this class including toasters.
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	494923	494923	[37] Repair and maintenance of domestic appliances.
Safe & Sound	28 342 3 423	Australia	Registered	839439	839439	(11) Electric blankets and electric over-blankets
Sunbeam Grindfresh		Australia	Registered	1467541	1467541	[7] Electric coffee grinders.
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	361269	361269	[14] All goods in this class.
						113 Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use; heating blankets, other than for medical nurposes; electrically heated blankets, other than for medical purposes.
Sunbeam Feel Perfect		Australia	Registered	1518406	1518406	[27] Electrically heated throw rugs.
Sunbeam Vitasteam		Austrelia	Registered	1541229	1541229	[11] Apparatus for heating, steam generating and cooking, including domestic cooking apparatus, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers; parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
Café Grande		Australia	Registered	1547948	1547948	[11] Electric grilling apparatus; Grills (cooking appliances); Electric cooking apparatus; Electric cooking utensils; Griddles (cooking appliances); Electric toasters; Electric frying pans.
SleepPerfect		Australia	Registered	1017541	1017541	[11] Apparatus for heating including electric blankets.
Sunbeam Multimincer		Austrelia	Registered	1059333	1069333	[7] Electric kitchen machines and food processing appliances including mincing appliances.
Sunbeam PerfectTemp		Australia	Registered	1239207	1239207	[9] Electric steam irons and parts, fittings and accessories therefor in this class.
Kettie King		Australia	Registered	766058	766058	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment in this class including electric barbeque ovens and grills.

Pattle		Austraka Australia	Registered	1303085	1303085	[7] Domestic electrical appliances in this class including parts and accessories for the afforementioned goods. [9] Weighing apporatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, electrical appliances in this class, and parts and accessories their effects at the foregoing goods being for domestic use. [12] Apparatus for cooking, heating and baking including electric cupcake making appliance: electric cupcake baking appliances and parts and accessories for electric cupcake baking appliances and parts and accessories for electric appliances in this class being electric food processors, grinders, mixers, coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mikers, coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mixers, coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mixers, coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mixers coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mixers coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, beverage makers, mixers coffee grinders, electric starm irons; electric apparatus for ironing including electric flations, electric scale apparatus for ironing including appliances for perming, orimping and hair straightening; electrical measuring apparatus; electrical scales; all the foregoing goods being for domestic use. [11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; microwave ovens, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake tric apparatus for lighting, heating steam generating, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; microwave ovens, baking machines, automatic bread makers, electric including electric lateric apparatus for makers, electric forting paratus for including electric deep fryers, electric toric odoxing pots, fonduse, electric apparatus for making beverages, appliances for heating beverages, apparatus for heating mix
		HAVIO	LE EVERE CE ANN	era 4-a valon v	Funda Marka	[11] Cooking appliances and apparatus in this class including electric frying
Ellise		Australia	Registered	838272	838272	pans
Toastum		Australia	Registered	1194033	1194033	[11] Electric cooking appliances, including electric toasters.
1.1 × 10.4041	A				1.5	[11] Electrical appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including
Sunbeam Café Espresso	RESIDENCE CONTRACTOR	Australia	Registered	1164531	1164531	espress o and cappuccino machines.
Solus		Australia	Registered	1352899	1352899	19) Electric irons.
Aquella	11.000.00	Australia	Registered	1368730	1368730	1/11] Electric kettles
						[9] Apparatus for weighing, apparatus for measuring, weighing scales for kitchen or personal use, electronic weighing scales for kitchen or personal use.
Sunbeam EasyMeasure		Australia	Registered	1380994	1380994	NICES PLANTAGE AND
Café Crema		Australia	Registered	901200	901200	[11] Electrical appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including espresso and cappuccine machines.
Espresso Bar		Australia	Registered	963598	963598	[11] Electrical appliances for making coffee and other beverages, including espresso and cappuccine machines.

PerfectSleep	, egy Ayurtaya daya bil	Australia	Registered	1016330	1016330	[11] Apparatus for heating including electric blankets.
						[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including electric grills, sandwich makers and toaster grills, parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing good
Sunbeam Café Grill		Australia	Registered	1541948	1541948	in this class.
Sunbeam Comelius	College Carrier	Australia	Registered	949329	949329	[11] Domestic electrical appliances for making popcom.
Pronto		Australia	Registered	1710888	1710888	(11) Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use; Electrically heated blankets, other than for medical purposes, including electrically heated throw
Ceraflow		Australia	Registered	1710884	1710884	[8] Electrical ironing apparatus: electric irons; electric steam irons; soleplates for irons; cradles for irons; steam stations for irons; steam generators for irons and parts, fittings, components and accessories for the aforesaid in this class.
intergrili		Australia	Registered	1427458	1427458	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment including cooktops, griddles, electric grills, grill plates and toaster grills; parts, accessories and fittings for the foregoing goods in this class.
Bakehouse		Australia	Registered	917028	917028	[11] Cooking apparatus and equipment in this class including automatic bakin, machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers, butter makers and jam makers.
						[7] Electric food processors; Electric food mixers; Meat choppers (machines); Wegetable choppers (machines); Mincers (electric) for household use; Kneade (electric kitchen machines); Electric coffee grinders; Electric grinders for food preparation; Electric vacuum cleaners; Apparatus for vacuum packing in plastic film; Vacuum packaging machines; Vacuum packing in plastic film; Vacuum packaging machines; Vacuum packing machines; Electric hair dipping machines for initials; Electromechanical beverage preparation machines; Machines for preparing beverages (electric); Apparatus for use in cutting; Vegetable cutting machines; Electric food slicing machines; Spray guns (machines); Washing machines; Electric food slicing machines; Power tools; Electric Dedes; Electric juice extractors; Grinders/crushers, electric, for household purposes; Biscuir makin, machines; Blanders for food (electric); Electric food processing apparatus; Electric household apparatus for mixing food. [8] Crimping irons for the hair (electric); Electric is Electric and non-electric appliances for removal of body hair; Electric irons; Electric and non-electric appliances for removal of body hair; Electric laher straighteners (hand implements); Electric shavers; Electric hair dippers for personal use (hand instruments). [9] Apparatus for weighing; Kitchen weighing scales; Apparatus for measuring Clock-radios; Automatic timers for use with cooking appliances; Measuring
Designed by You		Australia	Registered	1571156	1571156	cups for cooking. [11] Appliances for heating beverages; Electric apparatus for use in the

						[7] Electric food blenders; Electric food mixers; Electric food processors; Electric food shredders; Electric food sliding machines; Electric food whisks; Electric household appliances for minding food; Electric kitchen machines for food preparation (other than cooking); Machines for use in the preparation of food (not cooking); Machines for whipping foods (electric, household); Portable electric food mixers; Meat choppers (machines); Vegetable choppers (machines); Domestic ginders, electric, Electric coffee ginders, Kitchen ginders, Electric electric food mixers; Apparatus for vocalum packing in plastic film; Vacuum packing machines; Apparatus for vocalum packing in plastic film; Vacuum packing machines, Apparatus for a earling beverages, Machines for preparing beverages (electric, kitchen); Electric juice extractors; Biscuit making machines; Ice cream making machines; Shaped covers for electric kitchen machines. [11] Electric kettles; Electric toasters; Sandwich makers (toasters); Electric blankets (hed), other than for medical use; Electric heaters; Apparatus for cooking, Apparatus
Studio a Sunbeam Innovation		'Australia	Registered	1673581	1673981	heating footsulfs; Food dehydrators; Frying machines for food, Machines for preparing food (electric, cooking), Electric coffee makers; Electric apparatus for making coffee; Electrical appliances for making cooled beverages; Electrical appliances for making frozen beverages; Electrical appliances for making hot beverages; Thermoelectric apparatus for the preparation of beverages; Thermoelectric apparatus for the preparation of foodstuffs; Air drying apparatus for use in food processing; Barbeques; Electric cooking fans; Electric chocokate makers; Jugs, electric; Home bread makers; Electric grills; Electric frying pans; Egg cookers; Popcorn makers; Cooking ovens; Microwave ovens (cooking apparatus); Table top ovens; Woffee makers (electric), Electrical rice
						[11] Electrically heated blankets, other than for medical purposes, Electrically heated cloth; Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use.
Sleep Express		Australia	Registered	1719875	1719875	
Fitblend		Australia	Registered	1685567	1685567	[7] Blenders for food (electric); Electric blenders; Electric food blenders; Liquid blenders (mactines); Portable electric blenders (electric); Electric fruit juice extractors.
	Sunbeam					[21] Lawn sprinklers and parts thereof.
SUNBEAM & Design		Australia	Registered	246959	246959	
Production of the con-				1		(11) Apparatus for heating including electrically heated blankets.
Intuitive		Australia	Registered	850792	850792	[24] Blankets, non-electrically heated blankets.
- Missione		- PARSA STRU	<u>S</u>			[21] Education and training services relating to coffee, the making of coffee, coffee appliances and related goods; provision of information relating to the
Designed by You		Australia	Registered	1573293	1573293	aforesaid.
						(7) Electric blenders, mixers and food processors (all theing for kitchen and household use) and parts and accessories for electric blenders, mixers and processors in this class.
Duralite		Australia	Registered	1459258	1459258	[21] Jugs, drinks containers, food containers and non-electric food mixers and kitchen mixers, all such goods not being ceramic.

	I				<u> </u>	[7] Electric food mixers; Electric food processors; Electric food blenders;
						Electric appliances for preparing drinks; Electric appliances for preparing food; Uquid blenders (machines); Electric household appliances for grinding food; Electric household appliances for minding food; Electric household appliances for mixing food.
Real Men Cook		Australia	Registered	1648675	1648675	[11] Electric cooking apparatus; Electric cooking utensits; Electrical appliances for making frozen beverages; Electrical appliances for making hot beverages; Electric blankets (bed), other than for medical use; Electric heaters; Portable electric heaters; Oli-filled radiators; Electric coffee makers; Electric coffee beverage making machines; Appliances for heating foodstuffs; Cooking appliances; Electrical appliances for making cooled beverages; Griffs (cooking appliances).
	Sunbeam			25		[19] Machinery of all kinds and electric appliances for domestic use all being goods included in this class
SUNBEAM & Design		Australia	Registered	246957	246957	
Sunbeam Contact Health						[11] Electric cooking appliances including electric grills, sandwich presses and
Grill		Australia	Registered	963231	963231	toaster-grills.
Sunbeam Quiet Shield		Australia	Registered	1651696	1651696	[11] Electric cooking apparatus: Electric cooking utensits; Electrical appliances for making cooled beverages; Electrical appliances for making hot beverages; Electric kettles.
						[21] Small domestic utensils and containers (not of preclous metals or coated therewith); cooking utensits; porcelain and earthenware; cookware and bake ware, including milk pans, saucepans, frypans, saute pans, skillets, casseroles, stock pots, chinese woks and griddles; kettles (non electric).
Sunbeam		Australia	Registered	1350968	1350968	[24] Bed linen and Manchester, mattress protectors, blankets, under blankets.
Sumean		Australia	wegistered	Certain vivi anti-vi	3555565 3652 355 355 365	[11] Electric coffee making machines
Sunbeam Caffé Bellissimo	SUNBEAN CAFFÉ BELLISSIMO	Australia	Registered	1442301	1442301	
Sunbeam Aviva		Australia	Registered	1528302	1528302	[11] Electric pressure cookers, electric slow cookers, electric rice cookers, electric food steamers, electric frypans; and parts and accessories therefor
	8					[7] Electric Food mixers; Electric food processors; Electric food blenders; Electric appliances for preparing drinks; Electric appliances for preparing food; Uquid blenders finacthies; Electric histochedit appliances for grinding food; Electric household appliances for mincing food; Electric household appliances for mising food.
						[11] Electric cooking apparatus; Electric cooking utensits; Electrical appliances for making frozen beverages; Electrical appliances for making frozen beverages; Electric blankets (oed), other than for medical use; Electric beaters; Ortable electric heaters; Oil-filled radiators; Electric coffee makers; Electric coffee beverage making machines; Appliances for heating foodsulffs; Cooking appliances, Electrical appliances for making cooked beverages; Grills (cooking
Real Men Cook & Design		Australia	Registered	1651702	1651702	appliances).
CLASSIC	l	Australia	Registered	233477	233477	[11] Electric frypans, jugs, kettles, toasters.

Café Juice	I	Australia	Registered	970056	970056	[7] Machines including electric juice extractors and juicers.
Steam Pro		Australia	Registered	970245	970245	[9] Electric steam irons and parts, fittings and accessories therefor in this class.
Sunbeam EasyClean		Australia	Registered	1584704	1584704	[1] Non-stick coatings (not being paints or oils); Non-stick coatings for cookware (not being paints or oils); [11] Apparatus for steam generating and steam cleaning.
Steam Dream		Australia	Registered	978684	978684	[21] Articles for cleaning purposes.
Big Fill Toastie	 1.00 P. 448, 7 	Australia	Registered	1592356	1592356	[11] Electric sandwich makers; Toasters; Electric grilling apparatus.
Euro Plus		- Australia	Registered	981100	981100	[11] Heating apparatus and appliances including electric heaters, and parts and accessories therefor.
Sunbeam Ellis Stainless Banquet		Australia	Registered	1007996	1007996	[11] Electric cooking appliances including electric frying pans.
IRONM ASTER		Australia	Registered	64096	64096	[9] Electric irons.
Mixmaster		Australia	Registered	64097	64097	[7] Mixing and mincing machines and parts thereof; food mixer attachments being meat grinders and food choppers, drink mixers, butter churns, and slicers and shredders all being garts of machinery.
						[7] Machines and machine tools; domestic electrical appliances in this class; electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this class including electric floor processors, grinders, mises, electric colfede grinders, electric blonders, pixee extractors, milk shake makers, cutting and slicing machines including hand held cutting skicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [9] Electrical appliances in this class; and parts and accessories therefor; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
						[11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; including cookers, cooking apphances and installations, barbecues including electric barbecues, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers, electric frying pans, electric jugs, electricketties and electric toasters, gas operated barbecues and cooking appliances, electric toaster ovens, electric snackmakers, electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers; all the foregoing being for domestic use.
Commercial Design				1010510	4040045	
Guaranteed Performance		Australia	Registered	1010618	1010618	

Sunbeam Café Series Commerical Design Guaranteed Performance						[7] Machines and machine tools; domestic electrical appliances in this class; electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this class including electric food processors, grinders, mixers, electric coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, milk shake makers, cutting and slicing machines including hand held cutting slicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [9] Electrical appliances in this class; and parks and accessories therefor; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [11] Apparatus for lighting, heading, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying and ventilating; including cookers, cooking appliances and installations, barbecues including electric barbecues, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers, electric cooking utensits and electric food steamers, electric from particular plants, electric from the processor of the
& Design	Asia di Perlandan	Australia	Registered	1010517	1010617	[7] Machines and kitchen appliances in this class including electric juice
Fresh Start	ĺ	Australia	Registered	1012027	1012027	extractors and electric juicers.
11031 5.511		2031.0110	negatired	10,000,000	Warm Res Courses	[11] Electric cooking appliances including electric frying pans.
Sunbeam Classic Banquet		Australia	Registered	963234	963234	
SMOOTHFLEX		Australia	Registered	1969969	1969969	[11] Electric ketties; Electric water heating apparatus; Domestic cooking apparatus
DIAMONDFORCE		Australia	Registered	2027842	2027842	[11] Electric cooking apparatus including electric skillets, electric griddles, electric indoor grilis, electric painti makers, electric fry pans, electric waifle makers, electric sandwich makers, electric sandwich presses, electric sandwich toasters, electric fronue pois, electric rice nakers, electric rice cookers, electric woks, and air fryers; all of the foregoing having non-stick coatings containing diamond particles.
ALFNEA	<u> </u>	Australia	Registered	2077444	2077444	[11] Electric kettles and electric toasters
SUNBEAM SIGNATURE SERIES		Australia	Pending		2079909	[7] Clectric blenders: electric food processors: electric juice extractors [11] Clectric coffee machines; expresso coffee machines; kettles, electric toasters; electric waffle makers
SUNBEAM THE CHIC						[11] Electric toasters and electric ketties.
COLLECTION	<u> </u>	Australia	Pending		2084416	
SIMPLY SHINE		Australia	Registered	2095336	2095336	[11] Electric ketties and electric toasters
OBLIQ COLLECTION		Australia	Registered	2100306	2100306	[11] Electric kettles and electric toasters
NUTRICRISP	<u>a sanggaring</u>	Australia	Pending	· 景传通道,美国高兴。	2149723	[11] Electric air fryers
FRESH START		Australia	Pending		2158976	[11] Electric kettles and toasters

						[7] Machines and machine tools; domestic electrical appliances in this class, electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this class including electric food processors, grinders, mixers, electric coffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors; milk shake makers, cutting and slicing machines including hand held cutting slicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [9] Electric appliances in this class, and parts and accessories therefor; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, domestic appliances including cookers, cooking appliances and installations; barbecues including electric barbecues, baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers; apparatus for heating, steam generating and cooking, including domestic cooking apparatus, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers; electric frying pans, jugs, kettles and toasters; gas operated barbecues and cooking appliances; toaster ovens; electric snack makers: electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
Café Series		EUTM	Registered	0940946	0940946	
EVERYDAY BY SUNBEAM		New Zealand	Registered	1043550	1043550	[7] Machine and machine tools for food preparation; electric food mixers; hand held electric mixers; hand held electric blenders; electric food blenders; electric food processors; mixers (machines) for food preparation [8] Clothing irons; steam irons [11] Rettles; toasters; sandwich toasters; sandwich presses; electric frypans
. survere had		8.0			633.650	[11] Electric kettles; electric water heating apparatus; domestic cooking
SMOOTHFLEX	CALIFORNIA DE	New Zealand	Registered	1107789	1107789	apparatus [7] All goods in this class.
Sunbeam		Papua New Guinea	Registered	50980	50980	[7] All goods in oils class.
Sunbeam		Papua New Guinea	Registered	50981	50981	[9] All goods inQuided in this class
Combination		Papua New Guinea	Registered	50982	50982	[11] All goods included in this class.
Sunbeam SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Papua New Guinea	Registered	50983	50983	[7] All goods includet in this class
SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Papua New Guinea	Registered	50984	50984	[9] All goods included in this class.
SUNBEAM & Design	Sunbeam	Papua New Guineal	Registered	50985	50985	[11] All goods included in this class.

					[7] Machines and machine tools; domestic electrical appliances in this class, electromechanical appliances and apparatus in this class including electric food processors, grinders, mixers, electric tooffee grinders, electric blenders, juice extractors, milk shake makers, cutting and slicing machines including hand held cutting slicing machines; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [9] Electric appliances in this class, and parts and accessories therefor; all foregoing goods being for domestic use. [11] Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating; domestic appliances including cookers, cooking appliances and installations; harbecues including electric barbecues; baking machines, automatic bread makers, cake makers; apparatus for heating, steam generating and cooking, including domestic cooking apparatus, electric cooking utensils and electric food steamers; electric frying pans, Jugs, kettles and toasters; gas operated barbecues and cooking appliances; toaster ovens; electric snack makers; electric coffee makers including espresso and cappuccino coffee makers; all foregoing goods being for domestic use.
Café Series	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00900940946	UK00900940946	

JOHNSON WINTER & SLATTERY

Schedule 2 - Patents

Trade Mark and Patent Assignment Deed

[attached]

4

Patents Owned in the Name Sunbeam Corporation Limited

Single Namelogs	Spinity	Palen Som	is Owned in the	Name Sunbean	n Corporation Limited	Filing Date	Expension Date
D-17-COFF080	AU	Granted	Espresso	341336	201113847	30-Aug-2011	30-Aug-2021
			Machine				
D-17-COFF082	us	Granted	Espresso Machine	0.590651	29291965	21-Sep-2007	21-Apr-2023
D-17-OSTE186	AU	Granted	Blender	340781	201113402	01-Aug-2011	01-Aug-2021
D-17-OSTE187	AU	Granted	Blender	343527	201210252	20-Jan-2012	20-Jan-2022
D-17-OSTE188	AU	Granted	Bread Maker	344120	201210765	27-Feb-2012	27-Feb-2022
D-17-OSTE189	AU	Granted	Compact Oven	341633	201114220	21-Sep-2011	21-Ѕер-2021
D-17-08TE191	AU	Granted	Cooking Unit	344541	201211350	15-Mar-2012	15-Mar-2022
D-17-OSTE196	AU	Granted	Food Processor Base	349894	201216057	04-Dec-2012	04-Dec-2022
D-17-OSTE202	AU	Granted	Kettle	364003	201514323	24-Aug-2015	24-Aug-2025
D-17-OSTE207	AU	Granted	Kettle	341541	201113965	08-Sep-2011	08-Sep-2021
D-17-OSTE212	AU	Granted	Mixer	349544	201216375	14-Dec-2012	14-Dec-2022
0-17-OSTE214	AU	Granted	Sandwich Toaster	354482	201410804	24-Feb-2014	24-Feb-2024
D-17-OSTE215	AU	Granted	Sandwich Toaster	354484	201410806	24-Feb-2014	24-Feb-2024
D-17-OSTE216	AU	Granted	Stick Mixer	350903	201314042	14-Aug-2013	14-Aug-2023
D-17-OSTE219	AU	Granted	Toaster	350339	201215814	20-Nov-2012	20-Nov-2022
0-17-OSTE220	AU	Granted	Toaster	350340	201313424	20-Nov-2012	20-Nov-2022
D-17-OSTE221	AU	Granted	Toaster (2 Slices)	364026	201514321	24-Aug-2015	24-Aug-2025
D-17-OSTE222	AU	Granted	Toaster (4 Slices)	363998	201514322	24-Aug-2015	24-Aug-2025
D-17-OSTE226	FR	Granted	A Food Processing Apparatus	005809-0001	005809	06-Oct-2000	06-Oct-2025
D-17-OSTE227	FR	Granted	A Sandwich Maker	005812-0001	005812	06-Oct-2000	06-Oct-2025
D-17-OSTE228	FR	Granted	A Toaster	003772-0001	03772	28-Jun-2000	28-Jun-2025
			(Sandwich Maker)				
D-17-OSTE230	FR	Granted	Base for Electric Domestic Appliance or Alike	974728-0001	974728	11-Aug-1997	11-Aug-2022
D-17-OSTE231	FR	Granted	Kettle (or Similar	974729-0001	974729	11-Aug-1997	11-Aug-2022
			Article)				
D-17-OSTE232	FR	Granted	Toaster (Sandwich Maker)	003771-0001	003771	28-Jun-2000	28-Jun-2025
D-17-OSTE233	US	Granted	A Steam Iron	D538989	29232618	22-Jun-2005	20-Mar-2021
D-17-OSTE234	US	Granted	Barbeque	D572967	29293763	11-Dec-2007	15-Jul-2022
D-17-OSTE235	us	Granted	Sarbeque With	D572519	29293766	11-Dec-2007	08-Jul-2022
D-17-OSTE236	US	Granted	Stand Cupcake Maker	D610864	29338105	04-Jun-2009	02-Mar-2024
D-17-OSTE238	US	Granted	Grill	D632127	29360956	29-Apr-2010	08-Feb-2025
D-17-OSTE239	US	Granted	Stand Mixer	D632922	29363028	03-Jun-2010	22-Feb-2025
D-17-OSTE240	US	Granted	Toaster	D567570	29291108	14-Aug-2007	29-Apr-2022
D-17-OSTE267	AU	Granted	Cable Management Device	364004	201514325	24-Aug-2015	24-Aug-2025

JOHNSON WINTER & SLATTERY

Execution

EXECUTED as a deed

Executed by Sunbeam Corporation Pty Ltd (ABN 45 000 006 771) (formerly known as Sunbeam Corporation Limited) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by:

Diffector signature

BRIAN J. DECKER

Director full name

Executed by Newell Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 68 075 071 233) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) οy.

Director signature

BRADFORD R. TURNER

Director full name

KAREN HOPE Director full name

Director/signature

RAJ B. DAVE

Director signature

Director full name

62483 - 77049234

Execution

EXECUTED as a deed

Executed by Sunbeam Corporation Pty Ltd (ABN 45 000 006 771) (formerly known as Sunbeam Corporation Limited) in accordance with section 127 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) by:

Director signature	Director signature
BRIAN J. DECKER	KAREN HOPE
Director full name	Director full name

Executed by Newell Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 68 075 071 233) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by:

Director signature Director signature

BRADFORD R. TURNER RAJ B. DAVE
Director full name Director full name

c2493 - 77049234